East Central Phoenix
32nd Street and Indian School Road
Phoenix, AZ

Date: October 24, 2024
Project Manager: Mikel Morales
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Background

= Contaminants of Concern = Tetrachloroethene (PCE)
= Source of Contamination = Multiple former dry-cleaning
facilities and former service shop

* Current Impacted Media = Groundwater (soil
contamination remediated by soil vapor extraction [SVE]
technology and source removal)

* Current Conditions = Long and diffuse plume (maximum
concentration is 28 micrograms per Liter [ug/L])

= Current Remedial Actions = Semi-annual groundwater
monitoring (Enhanced Reductive Dechlorination (ERD)
completed in 2022)

= Potential Receptors = Salt River Project and City of Phoenix
water supply wells
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Groundwater Concentration Trend

ECP - 32nd and Indian School Rd.

PCE Concentration vs. Time

1
~~
@)
=
To)
I
o
c
S
2
L W g o M o)
£ o 2 § 0§ & 0
x 9 5 w w a o
I 2= 0 > > @ «
= < o » »n w uw
L .
+ b
| I N |
--——
o o o — —
o —
—

100000

o
o
o
o
i

(8reas 6o “1/6n) NOILVHLINIONOD

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

YEAR

Aquifer Water Quality Standard

AWQS



Activities — Next 12 to 18 Months ADEQ

= Continue semi-annual groundwater monitoring
—  First event performed in October
— Second event scheduled for spring 2025

* |nstall additional monitoring well(s)

= Finalize ROD




Contact Information / Informacién del Contacto

ADEQ Community Involvement Coordinator
Barbara Boschert
Boschert.Barbara@azdeqg.gov

602.771.8007

ADEQ Project Manager
Mikel Morales

Morales.Mikel@azdeq.gov
602.771.4182
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